Pursuant to Article 33, of the Articles of Association of the Institute for the Protection of Cultural Monuments of Serbia – Belgrade, and as necessitated, the Acting Director of the Institute for the Protection of Cultural Monuments of Serbia passes the

DECISION

On pricing the following services of the Institute for the Protection of Cultural Monuments of Serbia - Belgrade:

1. Expert evaluation of the objects enjoying prior protection on the premises of the Institute

Number of objects	Proposed price
1-3	1.100,00
4	1.400,00
5	1.700,00
6	2.100,00
7	2.400,00
8	2.700,00
9	3.100,00
10	3.400,00
11	3.700,00
12	4.100,00
13	4.400,00
14	4.700,00
15	5.100,00
16	5.400,00
17	5.700,00
18	6.100,00
19	6.400,00
20	6.700,00

2. Additional copy of the Decision

RSD 250, 00.

3. Extending the permit validity upon expiry

RSD 300, 00.

4. Change from temporary to permanent status

Price as for new permit

5. Field expert evaluation:

- for field visit, in addition to tariff referred to in point 1, additional flat rate amounting to RSD 5.000,00 shall be paid as well as transportation expenses.
- 6. Mailing the Decision to the specified address:
 - for mailing the Decision, in addition to tariff referred to in point 1, additional flat rate amounting to RSD 5.000,00 shall be paid as well as the consignment expense if it concerns the express mail.

Payments shall be made to giro account number: 840-517668-94

This Pricelist shall repeal the Pricelist filed under number 18/16 dated January 20, 2008.

This Pricelist shall enter into force as of the date of its posting on the bulletin board of the Institute for the Protection of Cultural Monuments of Serbia – Belgrade.

Acting Director Mirjana Andric, signed

В. д. директора

Мирјана Андрић